other market changes that affect market risk sensitive Instruments. change as a result of changes in the Interest rates, foreign currency exchange rates, Market risk Is attributable to all market risk sensitive

financlal Instruments including receivables, payables and loans and borrowings.

3 rly

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fale value of future cash Mlows of the financial Instruments will fluctuate because of changes In markat Interest rates. in order to optimize the Company's position with

regards ta Interest Income and Interest expenses and lo manage the interest rate risk, treasury performs a comprahanaive corporate Interest rate risk management by balancing the proportion of Need rate

and floating rate financial instruments In its total portfolio.

According to The Company interest rate risk exposure Is only for Noating rate borrowings. For floating rata Habllities, the analysis is prapared assuming the amount of the liabiiy outstanding at the end of the

reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A 50 basis point or de Is used when Interest rate risk internally to key ent and repr $ 's

assessment of the reasonably possible change In interest rates.

Exposure to Interest rate risk

culars As at As at
Pai Bo 31st March, 2003 31st March, 2022

Total Borrowings 164.65 20.29
Borrowings bearing variable rate of interest 164.65 20.29

% of Borrowings out of above bearing variable rate of interest 1.00 1.00

2022-23 2011-22

50 bp increase would decrease the profit before tax by (0.82) (0.10)
50 bp decrease would Increase the profit before tax by 0.82 0.10

Credit risk.

Credit risk arises from the possibility that the counter party may not be able to settle thelr obligations as agreed. To manage this, the Company periodically assess financial rellability of customs, taking inta

account the financial condition, current economic trends, and analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of accounts receivable. risk limits are set

The Company considers the probability of default upon Initial recognition of asset and whether there has been a significant Increase In credit risk on an on-going basls through each reporting period. To assess

whether there fs a significant increase In credit risk the Company compares the risk of default sccurring on asset as at the reporting date with the risk of default as at the date of initial recognition. it considers